F413 REVOLUTION LGR/230V
PARBLIST

0301787 0301787

OB-014585

/ 05-01930
N

|I 03-01786

N

I|II

||Ilf:féll --E
Qe =

oo

o7-01891
07-00142
0701612
0701317

F413- OUTER ASSEMBLY VIEW

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

03-01786 4 SCREWMS8 X 30MM SHCS ZP

03-01787 8 SCREWMS5 X 10MM PHP ZP

07-00162 1 LABEE MODEL/SERIAL 230V CE DEHUS

07-00451 1 LABEEWARNING MIG ANSYOLUTION

07-01517 1 LABEEAHAM DEHUS

07-01612 1 LABEEMODEL/SERIAL 230V CE

07-01800 1 LABEEWARNING DEHUS HEYLO

07-01891 1 LABEEMODEL/SERIAL 115V cETL 95°40% DEHUS
08-01485 1 FILTER11 X 10 X .79 ELECTROSTATIC GREEN EVOLUTIC
08-01930 1 GRILEFILTER INLET PC WR BLK REVOLUTION
09-01546 1 GRILEOUTLET PC GL BLK REVOLUTION




F413- TOP ASSEMBLY VIEW

0B6-00240

07-mazé
CE-DNT16-01 oF-man
o7-marz

0B-019782-02

07F-01873
07-01a74
oF-Dnaaz
oF-Dnasz
OF-01904
oF-01918
07-934
03-00102

03-01755-02

0r-01514

03-014P2

i ', 08-01742
|SEE IMLET SEMSOR DETAIL)
g

e 03-014625

03-01449

0300013

0801920
0E-01920-01
08-01920-02

24-00377

08-01920-04
08-01920-06
08-01920-05
08-01920-11
08-01920-15

(CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE)



TOP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01684 1 CABLE ASSBLUE PATCH CAT 5E 3FT
03-00013 2 WASHER3/16 RIVET .19 ID X .47 OD X .05 ZP
03-00102 8 RIVET 3/16 X 5/8 AL/AL BLK ANOD
03-00207 1 RIVET 3/16 X 3/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01469 1 RIVET 3/16 X 3/4 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01492 6 SCREWH#6 X 1/2 AB PHP ZP
03-01625 1 SCREW#4 X 1/4 AB PHP ZP
03-0175502 2 HANDLEGRAB WITH LIFTING STRAP
07-01826 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION
07-01871 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION SERVICEMASTER
07-01872 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION SERVPRO
07-01873 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION SUNBERNTALS
07-01874 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION PUROSYSTEMS
07-01882 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION BELFOR
07-01892 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION HEYLO
07-01906 1 LABEEPRODUCT BD2500
07-01918 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION ALL NEW AGAIN
07-01934 1 LABEEPRODUCT REVOLUTION LGR PAUL DAVIS
08-00260 1 SENSOR CABLE AS8ZRO CONTROLLER TEMP DEFROST [
08-0171601 1 SENSOR ASSYEMP/RH CABLED
08-01920 1 HOUSINGTOP POLYETHYLENE FISHER BLU REVOLUTION
08-01920601 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE TEAREEN
08-01920602 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE TURF GREEN
08-0192G04 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE BURGUNDY RED
08-0192G06 1 HOUSING TOP POLYETHYLENE REIN ORANGE
08-0192G08 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE BRIGHT RED
08-0192G11 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE LIME GREEN
08-0192G15 1 HOUSINGTOP POYETHYLENE TAN
08-01942 1 PLATEINLET SENSOR COVER ABS BLK
08-0196202 1 CONTROL PANEL AS8¥MBRANE TOUCH PAD CONTROL
115/230V DEHUS
09-01514 4 CLIR HANDLE MTG NYLON BLK
24-00377 2 STRAPVELCRO 1.00W X 13.00L WITH BUCKLE & GROMMET]




F413- 115VBOTTOM ASSEMBLY VIEW

03-00131

|os-00982)
03-00204

03-00204

ROUTE CABLES &
WIRES THRU HOLE

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

03-00131 4 FOOT ROUND 3/16 ID X 1.25 OD X 5/8 RUBBER BLK
03-00204 8 RIVET 3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL

03-00962 8 SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASSWH ZP

08-01925 1 ELECTRICAL BOX ASH3H VOLTAGE 115V REVOLUTION
08-01946 1 ELECTRICAL BOX ASH3H VOLTAGE 230V REVOLUTION




F413¢ 230V BOTTOM ASSEMBLY VIEW

03-00131

0B-01744 [230V)
{D8-01947)

[SEE COVER ASSEMBLY DETAIL)

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

03-00131 4 FOOT; ROUND 3/16 ID X 1.25 OD XBI8BBER BLK
03-00204 8 RIVET, 3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL

03-01784 8 SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASS 12 HWH SS

08-01946 1 ELECTRICAL BOX ASIB3H VOLTAGE 230V REVOLUTION
08-01947 1 COVERELECTRICAL BOX SS 230V REVOLUTION




F413¢ 115/230V BLOWERSSEMBLY VIEW

02-01707 (115V)
02-01713 [230V)

0301463
SECURE BLOWER CORD
TO BRACKET

3-01789
SECURE BLOWER CORD
TO BRACKEET

T—ELOWER CORD ROUTING

4% 03-00204 Q3-0178%
RIVET TO PLASTIC SECURE BLOWER CORD 4 PIN
HOUSING COMMECTOR TO BRACKET
0801943
13-00%62
ATTACH GROUMD

WIRE RIMG TERMIMAL
FROM ELECTRICAL BOX

T BOTTOM FLANGE—-

4 PIN CONMECTOR

:

PART NO.| QTY DESCRIPTION

02-01707 1 BLOWER ASSMOTORIZED IMPELUBERBV65W 2595 RPM REVOLUTIO
02-01713 1 BLOWER ASSY MOTORIZED IMPERBEYR79W 2630RPM REVOLUTIO
03-00204 4 RIVET, 3/16 X 5/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL

03-00962 1 SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASS 2 HWH ZP

03-01463 1 CABLE TikE6 NYLON

03-01675 4 SCREW M4 X 8MM PHP ZP

03-01789 2 CABLE Tk=8.0 X .18 WIDE NYLON BLK

08-01963 1 BRACKEMMOTORIZED IMPELLER SHORT GALV STL REVOLUTION




ATTACH GROUND LEAD
TO COMPRESSOR HERE—~_|

F413- 115VCOMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY VIEW

03-01427

03-00506

08-00247

08-00240

08-00243
08-01829 —~__

08-00242 ——

—~——08-01941

PART NO.| QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00506 3 WASHER3/8 USS .43 ID X 1.0 OD X .08 ZP
03-01427 3 BOLT SHOULDER 5/1B X 3/8 X/

08-00240 1 NUT- TERMINAL COVER HH

08-00241 1 WASHERGASKET 7/32 ID X 9/16 OD RBR
08-00242 1 SPRING1-1/16 OD X 1/2 H

08-00243 1 GASKETTERMINAL CVR2L6 X 3-9/16 X .036 RBR
08-00244 1 COVERTERMINAL-3/4 X 21/8 X 15/8 PLASTIC
08-00247 3 GROMMET.38 ID X 1.13 OD RUBBER BLACK
08-01659 1 WIRE LEADCOMPRESSOR OVERLOAD
08-01829 1 OVERLOABDOOMPRESSOR

08-01941 1 COMPRESSOROTARY 115V 6926 BTU R410A




F413¢ 230V COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY VIEW

———08-01751

08-01750—_
0801791 ——__

ATTACH GROUND LEAD
TO COMPRESSOR HERE
N 08-01949

03-01427

03-00506

0300178

03-00177

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

03-00177 3 GROMMET.38 ID X 1.25 OD X .63 RUBBER BLK

03-00178 3 WASHER SHOULDER .51 ID X 1.13 OD X .09 NYLON
03-00506 3 WASHER.375 USS .438 ID X 1.00 OD X .083 THK ZP
03-01427 3 BOLT SHOULDER 5/18 X 3/8 X ¥

08-01749 1 COVER COMPRESSOR TERMINAL LGRBEINA

08-01750 1 GASKEJ COMPRESSOR TERMINAL COVER 115VR2BWM0
0801751 1 NUT¢ COMPRESSOR TERMINAL COVERGIOTERA10A
08-01752 1 WASHER COMPRESSOR TERMINAL COVER 115ViR4 BH00
08-01791 1 OVERLOADCOMPRESSOR 230V LG 66UA

08-01949 1 COMPRESSOROTARY 230V 7050 BTU R410A

18-01136 1 FITTING COUPLING ¥4 COPPERAC




F413¢ 115/230V COMPRESSURUNTING BASE VIEW

SEE COMPRESSOR
ASSEMBLY DETAILS

=) ! 02-01622
GASKET SEAM ) =
LOCATION Y
p —I'i' 08-01957
0301785—_ =
CLAMP NUT A\
LOCATION — A = 03-00207
- INSERTED INTO
o = PLASTIC HOUSING
0 re)
08-01967—__| © )
& ® _——03-01796
)
PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01622 1 CORD SEICOMPRESSOR
03-00207 4 RIVET 3/16 X 3/8 TRI FOLD AL/AL
03-01785 1 CLAMR; HOSE 5 IN DIA X 1/2 BAND SAE 72 WORM DRIVE SS
03-01796 4 SCREWM6 X 1.0 X 10MM SER HWH SS
08-01957 1 GASKEq@ COMPRESSOR BAND CLAMP REVOLUTION
08-01967 1 BASE, COMPRESSOR MTG SS REVOLUTION LGR




F413¢ 115/230V PUMP ASSEMBLY VIEW

13-00083
(17.0"' LONG)

03-01797—__

03-01784 03-01807

(3.00" FROM END OF HOSE)

08-01964——__
_—0301732
03-01795—_ __—03-01807
’-@‘ (.38" FROM END OF HOSE)
0800303
03-01617
(3.0' LONG)
TS 2X 0301463
SECURE FLOAT SWITCH
WIRE LEADS TO PUMP CORD
08-01835 (115V)

08-018%7 (230V)
0201666
08-01965

(UP TO SERIAL#)

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

02-01666 1 SWITCH OVERFLOW SAFETY 48 VAC/DC 5A MAX
03-01463 2 CABLE TkE6 NYLON

03-01617 1 GASKET2.00 X3.00 X125 EPDM PSA

03-01732 1 WASHER.17 ID X .50 OD X .09 NEOPR RUBBER
03-01784 2 SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASS 2 HWH SS

03-01795 1 LATCH SWELL ACTION NYLON BLK

03-01797 1 SCREW THUMB M5 X 0.8 X 10MM KNURILEMM DIA BLK
03-01807 2 CLAMR HOSE 5/8 DIA SPRING STL ZP

08-00303 1 FITTING QUICK DISCONNECT INSERT 3/8 BARB
08-01835 1 PUMP- SUBMERSIBLE5V1.3 GPM 4FT CORD
08-01897 1 PUMP¢ SUBMERSIBPBOV1.3 GPM 4FT CORD

08-01964 1 BRACKEJPUMP HOLDOWN SS REVOLUTION
08-01965 1 BRACKEJMOUNTING OVERFLOW SWITCH REVOLUTION
13-00083 1 TUBINGQ; 3/8 ID X 5/8 OD BRAIDED PVC




03-00962

08-01964

03-01795

03-01617
(3.0" LONG)

08-01835 (115V)
08-01897 (230V)

03-01797

413¢ 115/230V PUMP ASSEMBLY VIEW

08-00785
(17.0" LONG)

03-01807
(3.00" FROM END OF HOSE)

13-00083
(17.0" LONG)

03-01732

03-01807
(.38" FROM END OF HOSE)

08-00303

2X 03-01463
SECURE FLOAT SWITCH
WIRE LEADS TO PUMP CORD

02-01761

08-01986

(FROM SERIAL#)

PART NO.| QTY DESCRIPTION

02-01761 1 | SWITCHSPLIT MAGNETIC FLOAT

03-00962 2 | SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASS 2 HWH ZP

03-01463 2 | CABLE THb NYLON

03-01617 1 | GASKEJ2.00 X3.00 X125 EPDM PSA

03-01732 1 | WASHER.17 ID X .50 OD X .09 NEOPR RUBBER

03-01795 1 | LATCHSWELL ACTION NYLON BLK

03-01797 1 | SCREWTHUMB M5 X 0.8 10MM SS KNURLED 16MM DIA BLK
03-01807 2 | CLAMR HOSE 5/8 DIA SPRING STL ZP

08-00303 1 | FITTINGQUICK DISCONNECT INSERT 3/8 BARB

08-00785 1 | INSULATIONPIPE .375ID X .375 WALL VINYL NIWRILE [ h b D
08-01964 1 | BRACKETPUMP HOLD DOWN RBISVOLUTION

08-01986 1 | BRACKEIMOUNTING PUMP & OVERFLOW SWITCH REVOLUTI(
08-01835 1 | PUMP-SUBMERSIBILESV1.3 GPM 4FT CORD

08-01897 1 | PUMP- SUBMERSIBRPBOV1.3 GPM 4FT CORD

13-00083 1 | TUBING3/8ID X5/8 OD BRAIDEDRVECE [ hb D




F413¢ 115/230V EVAPORATOR AND CONDENSER VIEW

08-01945 (115V)
08-01960 (230V) —, [0801918 —2X 03-01463

\ | /' SECURE COMPRESSOR &
\ | 0801955 /  DEFROST SENSOR CABLE
|

/ TO COPPER LINES
DEFROST TEMPERATURE | | /

SENSOR LOACTION—; o \ 03-00962

5> 0801919
2X 03-00121 :
(120" LONG) ——___ 2X 03-00121
|
L (130" LONG|
03-01463
SECURE DEFROST
SENSOR CABLE
TO COPPER TUBE — |
0801931
L 0801966
EVAPORATOR

INLET

COND OUTLET TO—{-H
EVAP INLET

2 03-01463
SECURE DEFROST
SENSOR CABLE TO

COMPRESSOR CORD—

SEE COMPRESSOR
MOUNTING BASE DETAIL

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

03-00121 2 GASKET1/2 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE®®A: [ hb D
03-00121 2 GASKET1/2 X 1/2 POLYURETHANE®®A: [ hb D
03-00962 4 SCREW#8-32 X 1/4 TC CLASS 2 HWH ZP

03-01463 5 CABLE THb5 NYLON

08-01918 1 COIL ASSEVAPORATOR 410A REVOLUTION
08-01919 1 COIL ASSYCONDENSER 410A REVOLUTION
08-01931 1 SHROUBIMPELLER ABS BLK REVOLUTION
08-01945 1 REFRIGERATION LINEHSV REVOLUTION

08-01955 1 BRACKETCOILS GALV SREVOLUTION

08-01960 1 REFRIGERATION LINEBBY REVOLUTION

08-01966 1 SHROUDBIMPELLER ABS ROHS BLK REVOLUTION




F413- 115VWIRING SCHEMATIC

OVERFLOW SAFETY COMPRESSOR
RJ45 CABLE LEAD SWITCH PUMP CORD SET CORD SET BLOWER CORD SET
(NOT INCLUDED) (NOT INCLUDED) (NOT INCLUDED) (NOT INCLUDED) (NOT INCLUDED)
_ RED ‘ \—GR“ 1
- - - T weT B whT |~ GRN
BLK
RED) BLK
! (—— | FAN] 1
() T é":: SPEED |~ PIGGY BACK
T ——r— CONTROL| | ON LOAD SIDE
E] AN LM LLe ) %SX; ép:P Nvllxr LoAD

Hes vu OO
I |

AN CAR BLK (W4)

YEL GRN
£ F31
YEL e
PUMP LALT I:—M | crouno
= SsuD
1 £ BATT- v 1
(i (wé] £— GRD comp L
BLK (WI) [ | ™
L, GROUND
naz —— WHT (W2) NEUTRAL

| comp e T (L) [

pume iz AT RECEPTACLE

FANNLZ [

HeBNz 3 |

— GROUND
STUD
PCBA - HIGH VOLTAGE

0 I

WIRING SCHEMATIC 115V

"C" TERMIMAL
OVERLCAD BELACKE WIRE

CVERLOAD
PROTECTOR

08-0182% (115V)
0S-01751 (230V)

B TEEMIMAL
WHITE WIRE

"B TERMIMAL

BLACK WIRE RED WIRE

COMPRESSOR WIRING DETAIL



F413- 230VWIRING SCHEMATIC

BATTERY AND OVERFLOW SAFETY COMPRESSOR
RU4S CABLE LEADS SWICH PUMS CORD SET CORD SET ELOWER CORD SET
NCLL INOT MCLUDED) MOT NCLUDED) INOT NCLUDED) (NCT INCLUDED)
J S | PSS rerwar
T BLX .\'_'[L] el
#6)
1500 Ot
e "™
1 . o) e |
b N CONTROL
| FAN LI LOW Te
g IFCAP  [mut Load] PIOGY BACK
FAN LI M (w7
OM LOAD S0E
HOB UV = |
FAN CAP D) b WX
H I
LR L ot ]
YEL J- KWH METER
2 B BN (W12
PUWe LY —
e 1 cmno —
= BATT- W 3T
! ol v oD COMP LA £ FOWER LINE FITER - |
Bk vy | (R IHE
W) g g - JORN/YEL (GROUNDY
=" S WHT (W8 B piELTEAL
COMP /L2 naliny ke CaN WIg)
| Puwe w1z o AL P Immu o
FAN N2
GROUND —— 11 CROUND
HOSNLIED o = B0 Wiy e
FCRA - HIGH VOUAGE CPTIONAL COMPONENT 0N (W15
REQLIPED FOR WIRELESS FEATURE
| I |
. .
I

WIRING SCHEMATIC 230V

"C" TERMIMAL
OWERLCAD BELACE WIRE

CVERLOAD
PROTECTOR

0B-01827 [115V)
OB-017%1 [230V)

B TEEMIMAL
WHITE WIRE

"B TERMIMAL

BLACK WIRE RED WIRE

COMPRESSOR WIRING DETAIL



F413- 115V POWER CORD

07-01786
APPLY WARNING LABEL
NO MORE THAN 6.00 INCHES
FROM THE FACE OF THE

ATTACHMENT PLUG
=)
- |
N
02-01614
PARTNO] QTY DESCRIPTION
02-01614 1 POWER CORD AS$¥3 SJT NEMABSP/IEC C13 25FT

07-01786

LABEEWARNING POWER CORD DEHUS




F413¢ 230V POWER CABLE VIEW

PART NO.

QTY

DESCRIPTION

02-01680

POWER CORD A&3YX 1.0MM HO7RNF CEE77 25FT




F413¢ 115/230V OUTLET SENSORWS

TOP VIEW COOLER VIEW
PARTNO.| QTY DESCRIPTION
03-00771 2 PUSH MOUNJNYLON
03-01463 2 CABLE TiE6 NYLON
08-00260 2 SENSOR CABLE AS8\CRO CONTROLLER TEMP DEFROST DEUS




